Public Place Names (Gungahlin District) Amendment Determination 2016*

Disallowable Instrument DI2016-269

made under the

Public Place Names Act 1989, s 3 (Minister to determine names)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Public Place Names (Gungahlin District) Amendment Determination 2016.*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

3 Amendment of Division Name

I amend the *Public Place Names (Gungahlin) Determination 1991* (DI1991-96) as specified in the schedule.

Dorte Ekelund Delegate of the Minister 23 October 2016

SCHEDULE

(See section 3)

NAME DISTRICT AMENDMENT

Division of Kinlyside Gungahlin Revoke